South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 07, 2024, 03:19:46 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H 3585 General Bill, By T.R. Young, Brantley, Spires, Allison, Bales, Bedingfield, Cole, Crawford, Delleney, Horne,
McEachern, Merrill, Parker, Scott, G.R. Smith, Viers, A.D. Young and Erickson
Summary: Motor vehicles

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 16-3-1065 SO AS TO
PROVIDE DEFINITIONS FOR THE TERMS "VEHICLE" AND "FALSE OR SECRET COMPARTMENT", TO PROVIDE THAT
IT IS UNLAWFUL TO OWN OR OPERATE A VEHICLE WITH A FALSE OR SECRET COMPARTMENT, TO INSTALL A
FALSE OR SECRET COMPARTMENT IN A VEHICLE, AND TO SELL OR TRADE A VEHICLE WITH A FALSE OR SECRET
COMPARTMENT, AND TO PROVIDE A PENALTY.

02/19/09
02/19/09
01/20/10
02/04/10
02/16/10
02/17/10
02/17/10
02/17/10
02/18/10
02/23/10
02/23/10
02/26/10

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-7

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Erickson
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Kennedy, Hart, Govan, R Brown, Gunn and King HJ-25
Amended HJ-189

Read second time HJ-192

Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 HJ-192

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-45

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12

Referred to Subcommittee: Knotts (ch), Massey, Coleman

Page 1 of 1



