South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 03:19:46 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H 3585 General Bill, By T.R. Young, Brantley, Spires, Allison, Bales, Bedingfield, Cole, Crawford, Delleney, Horne, McEachern, Merrill, Parker, Scott, G.R. Smith, Viers, A.D. Young and Erickson Summary: Motor vehicles

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 16-3-1065 SO AS TO PROVIDE DEFINITIONS FOR THE TERMS "VEHICLE" AND "FALSE OR SECRET COMPARTMENT", TO PROVIDE THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL TO OWN OR OPERATE A VEHICLE WITH A FALSE OR SECRET COMPARTMENT, TO INSTALL A FALSE OR SECRET COMPARTMENT IN A VEHICLE, AND TO SELL OR TRADE A VEHICLE WITH A FALSE OR SECRET COMPARTMENT, AND TO PROVIDE A PENALTY.

02/19/09	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
02/19/09	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-7
01/20/10	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Erickson
02/04/10	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1
02/16/10	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Kennedy, Hart, Govan, R Brown, Gunn and King HJ-25
02/17/10	House	Amended HJ-189
02/17/10	House	Read second time HJ-192
02/17/10	House	Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 HJ-192
02/18/10	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-45
02/23/10	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
02/23/10	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12
02/26/10	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Knotts (ch), Massey, Coleman